Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?/ Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?

N N N
Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | The Bloc | The Green The Or some | Would not
Conservati Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People's |other party| vote/None | Know/Not
ve Party Party (BQ) Party of /Would
(NDP) Canada spoil ballot
A B C D E

F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 699 802 381 555 565 56 260 687 498
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 729 772 409 510 582 219 415 503 365 413 400 292 87 49 18 19 52 170
413 237 176 74 133 206 42 120 145 106 413 - - - - - - - -
The Conservative Party 28% 33% 23% 18% 26% 35% 19% 29% 29% 29% 100% - - - - - - - -
B c cD * KLMQR * *% *% % * *
400 211 189 104 129 168 36 111 132 121 - 400 - - - - - - -
The Liberal Party 27% 29% 24% 25% 25% 29% 17% 27% 26% 33% - 100% - - - - - - -
* FH JLMQR * *x ok *x * *
292 133 159 98 100 94 37 70 114 72 - - 292 - - - - - -
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 19% 18% 21% 24% 20% 16% 17% 17% 23% 20% - - 100% - - - - - -
E * JKMQR * *% *% *k * *
87 39 48 26 27 34 25 22 22 17 - - - 87 - - - - -
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 11% 5% 4% 5% - - - 100% - - - - -
H* JKLQR* *x ok *x * *
49 27 22 24 20 6 16 13 10 11 - - - - 49 - - - -
The Green Party 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 1% 7% 3% 2% 3% - - - - 100% - - - -
E H* * *x ** *x * *
18 15 3 2 15 1 4 5 5 3 - - - - - 18 - - -
The People's Party of Canada 1% 2% * * 3% * 2% 1% 1% 1% - - - - - 100% - - -
B CE * * *x ok *x * *
52 14 38 20 21 11 8 24 15 4 - - - - - - - 52 -
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 3% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 1% - - - - - - - 100% -
A E * | | * *x ** *x JKLMR* *
19 8 11 8 6 5 4 5 6 4 - - - - - - 19 - -
Other 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - - - - - - 100% - -
* * *% *x *% * *
170 44 125 54 59 56 45 44 54 26 - - - - - - - - 170
Don't know/Not sure/ Not Stated 11% 6% 16% 13% 12% 10% 21% 11% 11% 7% - - - - - - - - 100%
A Hi* | * *x ** *x * JKLMQ*
1501 729 772 409 510 582 219 415 503 365 413 400 292 87 49 18 19 52 170
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 27th-30th



Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?/ Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?

I O
Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | The Bloc | The Green The Or some | Would not
Conservati Party i i Party People's |other party| vote/None | Know/Not
ve Party Party (BQ) Party of /Would
(NDP) Canada spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (unwtd) 1306 649 657 328 476 502 a3 216 591 456
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (wtd) 1279 671 609 335 430 514 166 346 433 334 413 400 292 87 49 18 19 - -
413 237 176 74 133 206 42 120 145 106 413 - - - - - - - -
The Conservative Party 32% 35% 29% 22% 31% 40% 26% 35% 33% 32% 100% - - - - - - - -
B c cD * KLM * *x ** *x
400 211 189 104 129 168 36 111 132 121 - 400 - - - - - - -
The Liberal Party 31% 31% 31% 31% 30% 33% 22% 32% 30% 36% - 100% - - - - - - -
* H I * *x ok *x
292 133 159 98 100 94 37 70 114 72 - - 292 - - - - - -
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 23% 20% 26% 29% 23% 18% 23% 20% 26% 21% - - 100% - - - - - -
A E * KM * *x ** *x
87 39 48 26 27 34 25 22 22 17 - - - 87 - - - - -
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 7% 15% 6% 5% 5% - - - 100% - - - - -
HI* JKL* *x ok *x
49 27 22 24 20 6 16 13 10 11 - - - - 49 - - - -
The Green Party 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 1% 10% 4% 2% 3% - - - - 100% - - - -
E E H* * *x ** *x
18 15 3 2 15 4 5 5 3 - - - - - 18 - - -
The People's Party of Canada 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% * 3% 2% 1% 1% - - - - - 100% - - -
B CE * * *x ok *x
19 8 11 8 6 5 4 5 6 4 - - - - - - 19 - -
Other 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% - - - - - - 100% - -
* * *x ** *x
1279 671 609 335 430 514 166 346 433 334 413 400 292 87 49 18 19 - -
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - -

Dates of field: August 27th-30th



Thinking about the Liberal government under the leadership of Justin Trudeau, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of their performance?

N N N
Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | The Bloc | The Green The Or some | Would not
Conservati Party i i Party People's |other party| vote/None | Know/Not
ve Party Party (BQ) Party of /Would
(NDP) Canada spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 699 802 381 555 565 56 260 687 498
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 729 772 409 510 582 219 415 503 365 413 400 292 87 49 18 19 52 170
689 318 372 196 228 265 85 182 228 194 56 363 115 33 12 - 2 15 94
Top 2 Box (Net) 46% 44% 48% 48% 45% 46% 39% 44% 45% 53% 13% 91% 40% 38% 24% - 12% 28% 55%
* FGH JLMQR J J* ** ** ** J* Jma*
135 79 57 33 45 57 15 39 41 40 4 121 6 - 1 - 1 - 2
Strongly approve 9% 11% 7% 8% 9% 10% 7% 10% 8% 11% 1% 30% 2% - 2% - 8% - 1%
* JLMQR * o o = * -
554 239 315 163 183 208 70 142 187 154 52 242 109 33 11 - 1 15 92
Somewhat approve 37% 33% 41% 40% 36% 36% 32% 34% 37% 42% 13% 61% 37% 38% 22% - 4% 28% 54%
A * G j[1\%[e} J I* ** ** ** I* ja*
812 411 400 214 282 317 134 233 275 170 358 37 177 54 38 18 17 37 76
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 54% 56% 52% 52% 55% 54% 61% 56% 55% 47% 87% 9% 60% 62% 76% 100% 88% 72% 45%
* | | KLMQR KR KR* *x *x *x KR* K*
345 154 191 125 100 120 40 103 125 78 102 27 106 27 20 1 1 23 38
Somewhat disapprove 23% 21% 25% 30% 20% 21% 18% 25% 25% 21% 25% 7% 36% 31% 40% 7% 5% 45% 22%
DE * K JKR K* ** *x ** JKR* K*
466 257 209 89 181 196 93 130 150 93 255 11 70 27 18 17 16 14 38
Strongly disapprove 31% 35% 27% 22% 36% 34% 43% 31% 30% 25% 62% 3% 24% 31% 36% 93% 83% 27% 22%
B C C * KLMQR K K* *x *x *x K* K*
1501 729 772 409 510 582 219 415 503 365 413 400 292 87 49 18 19 52 170
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 27th-30th



Some people say that the Liberal government under Prime Minister Justin Trudeau has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected. Other people say that it is time for another federal party to take over and run the country. Which of these statements is closest to your point of view?

ge
Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | The Bloc | The Green The Or some | Would not
Conservati Party i i Party People's |other party| vote/None | Know/Not
ve Party Party (BQ) Party of /Would
(NDP) Canada spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 699 802 381 555 565 56 260 687 498 379
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 729 772 409 510 582 219 415 503 365 413 400 292 87 49 18 19 52 170
568 275 292 149 189 229 68 155 186 158 19 370 61 24 10 - 3 15 66
Trudeau government has done a good job and deserves re-
election 38% 38% 38% 36% 37% 39% 31% 37% 37% 43% 5% 93% 21% 27% 21% - 16% 28% 39%
* H JLMQR J J* *x ** *x J* J*
933 454 479 260 321 352 151 259 316 207 394 30 231 63 39 18 16 37 104
Time for another federal party to take over 62% 62% 62% 64% 63% 61% 69% 63% 63% 57% 95% 7% 79% 73% 79% 100% 84% 72% 61%
* | KLMQR KR K* *x ** *x K* K*
1501 729 772 409 510 582 219 415 503 365 413 400 292 87 49 18 19 52 170
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 27th-30th



Does the present situation in Afghanistan make you more or less likely to vote for the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau?

I O . . .. S
Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | The Bloc | The Green The Or some | Would not
Conservati Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People's |other party| vote/None | Know/Not
ve Party Party (BQ) Party of /Would
(NDP) Canada spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 699 802 381 555 565 56 260 687 498
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 729 772 409 510 582 219 415 503 365 413 400 292 87 49 18 19 52 170
130 81 49 55 38 38 30 38 35 27 12 86 5 9 11 - 2 1 6
More likely 9% 11% 6% 13% 7% 6% 14% 9% 7% 8% 3% 21% 2% 10% 22% - 12% 1% 3%
B DE * JLQR I *x ** *x * *
673 346 327 167 248 259 76 181 230 186 135 251 145 33 19 8 3 20 59
No impact 45% 47% 42% 41% 49% 44% 35% 44% 46% 51% 33% 63% 50% 38% 39% 42% 17% 38% 35%
c * E JLMQR R * *x ok *x * *
462 231 230 94 157 211 66 124 159 112 230 19 93 31 16 10 13 17 31
Less likely 31% 32% 30% 23% 31% 36% 30% 30% 32% 31% 56% 5% 32% 36% 32% 58% 68% 33% 18%
C C * KLMQR KR KR* ** ** ** K* K*
236 71 165 94 67 74 47 71 79 39 36 44 50 14 3 - * 15 74
1 don’t know 16% 10% 21% 23% 13% 13% 21% 17% 16% 11% 9% 11% 17% 16% 7% - 3% 28% 44%
A DE 1* | | JK * *x ** *x JK* JKLM*
1501 729 772 409 510 582 219 415 503 365 413 400 292 87 49 18 19 52 170
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 27th-30th



